

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.18.567](#)
Date Received: [14 May 2018](#)

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

1. In 2017-2018 how many patients were admitted to Meadow View Ward
[47](#)
2. How many of those patients were admitted under s2 Mental Health Act (MHA)
[42](#)
3. How many of those patients were then transferred to s3 MHA before or at the end of the 28 day assessment
[2](#)
4. How many of those patients had their care funded under s117 MHA when discharged from Meadow View
[10](#)
5. How many of the patients admitted to Meadow View under s2 MHA were later detained under DOLS after assessment
[7](#)
6. Who was the consultant who made that decision?
[Data not collected](#)
7. In 2016-2017 how many patients were admitted to Meadow View Ward
[51](#)
8. How many of those patients were admitted under s2 Mental Health Act (MHA)
[46](#)
9. How many of those patients were then transferred to s3 MHA before or at the end of the 28 day assessment
[1](#)
10. How many of those patients had their care funded under s117 MHA when discharged from Meadow View
[11](#)
11. How many of the patients admitted to Meadow View under s2 MHA were later detained under DOLS after assessment
[5](#)
12. Who was the consultant who made that decision?
[Data not collected](#)

13. In 2015-2016 how many patients were admitted to Meadow View Ward
66
14. How many of those patients were admitted under s2 Mental Health Act (MHA)
54
15. How many of those patients were then transferred to s3 MHA before or at the end of the 28 day assessment
10
16. How many of those patients had their care funded under s117 MHA when discharged from Meadow View
10
17. How many of the patients admitted to Meadow View under s2 MHA were later detained under DOLS after assessment
Data not available
18. Who was the consultant who made that decision?
Data not available